10/25/2024 MIDLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION 1
Assessment Roll by Year

2024
Project: 806 STONEMAN JOINT

Township: 056 COUNTY OF MIDLAND

Assessed

Parcel Number Owner Name Acres Percent Assessment$
Section: At-Large

56 MIDLAND COUNTY 0.0000 51.000000 $1,732.13
Section: At-Large 0.0000 51.000000 $1,732.13
Township: 056 COUNTY OF MIDLAND 0.0000 51.000000 $1,732.13

Drain: 806
Township: 056

**x  DRAIN SPECIAL ASSESSMENT

County: Midland

I HEREBY CERTIFY,

Assessment Roll" for the Drain referenced above in the applicable Township,
entity, in the State of Michigan.

STONEMAN JOINT
COUNTY OF MIDLAND

ROLL CERTIFICATION ***

That the above and foregoing is the "Drain Special

parcels and subdivisions of land benefited by said Drain, as provided by law.
placed opposite each description the amount of the percent, heretofore determined upon by me,

amount of the percent apportioned to the indicated Township, City, Village or entity at large,

applicable.

Given under my hand,

on this date:

10/25/2024

City,

Furthermore, I

n—

Village or applicable
I have entered herein a correct description of all the tracts,

have
also the
if

Midlanl Courty Drain Commissioner



10/25/2024

MIDLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION
Assessment Roll by Year

2024

Project: 806 STONEMAN JOINT

Township: 150

Parcel Number

PORTER

Owner Name

Assessed
Acres

Percent

Section: At-Large

150

PORTER TOWNSHIP

0.0000

10.

000000

$339.

Assessment$

63

Section: At-Large

0.0000

10.

000000

$339.

63

Section: 031

150-031-400-400-00

HOARD, LILLIE M TRUST

W MID-GRAT CO LN RD

BRECKENRIDGE, MI 48615

SEC 31 T13N R1W SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4
LYG S & W OF SUCKER CR, EXC COM 350
FT W OF SE SEC COR, TH N 227 FT, W
192 FT, S 227 FT, E 192 FT.

32.3300

.052052

S171.

60

Section: 031

32.3300

.052052

S171.

60

Section: 032

150-032-300-175-00

150-032-300-190-00

150-032-300-201-00

150-032-300-301-00

150-032-300-310-00

WHEELER DAIRY LLC
4825 S ELEVEN MILE RD
BRECKENRIDGE, MI 48615

SEC 32 T13N R1W COM 443.37 FT S OF
W 1/4 COR, TH E 293 FT, S 223 FT, W
293 FT, N 223 FT.

MOULTON, JOSHUA
4861 S ELEVEN MILE RD
BRECKENRIDGE, MI 48615-9662

SEC 32 T13N R1W COM 661.3 FT S OF W
1/4 COR, TH S 295.16 FT, E 295.16
FT, N 295.16 FT, W 295.16 FT.

HOARD, LILLIE M TRUST

S ELEVEN MILE RD

BRECKENRIDGE, MI 48615

SEC 32 T13N R1W S 1/2 OF N 1/2 OF
SW 1/4. EXC COM661.3 FT S OF W 1/4
COR, TH S 295.2 FT, E 295.2 FT, N
295.2 FT, W 295.2 FT.

STONEMAN FARMS INVESTMENTS LLC

W MID-GRAT CO LN RD

BRECKENRIDGE, MI 48615

SEC 32 TI13N R1IW S 1/2 OF SW 1/4.
EXC COM 326 FT E OF SW SEC COR, TH
N 217.8 FT, E 200 FT, S 217.8 FT, W
200 FT

SMITH, JOHNATHAN DAVIDSON-
2440 W MID-GRAT CO LN RD
BRECKENRIDGE, MI 48615

SEC 32 T13N R1W COM 326 FT E OF SW
SEC COR, TH N 217.8 ¥FT, E 200 FT, S
217.8 FT, W 200 FT

1.5000

2.0000

38.0000

79.0000

1.0000

26.

.257603

.683607

.062462

607473

.336803

$8

$23.

$205.

$903.

$11.

L7

19

42

Section: 032

121.5000

33.

947948

$1,152.

96

Township: 150

PORTER

153.8300

49.

000000

$1,664.

19

***  DRAIN SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL CERTIFICATION ***

Drain: 806 STONEMAN JOINT

Township: 150 PORTER

County: Midland



10/25/2024 MIDLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION
Assessment Roll by Year

2024
Project: 806 STONEMAN JOINT
Township: 150 PORTER
Assessed
Parcel Number Owner Name Acres

Percent Assessment$

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That the above and foregoing is the "Drain Special
Assessment Roll" for the Drain referenced above in the applicable Township, City, Village or applicable
entity, in the State of Michigan. I have entered herein a correct description of all the tracts,
parcels and subdivisions of land benefited by said Drain, as provided by law. Furthermore, I have
placed opposite each description the amount of the percent, heretofore determined upon by me, also the

amount of the percent apportioned to the indicated Township, City, Village or entity at large, if
applicable.

Given under my hand, on this date: 10/25/2024 o~

Midland/Count§ Drain Commissioner



10/25/2024 MIDLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION 4
Assessment Roll by Year

2024
Project: 806 STONEMAN JOINT
Project Totals: 153.8300 100.000000 $3,396.32




